PSU:
EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017
Lamp:
EN IEC 60598-1:2021
EN 60598-2-4:2018
EN 61347-1:2015
EN 61347-2-11:2001/A1:2019
EN 62493:2015
EN 62471:2008
This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer / importer:
Velleman Group nv
Legen Heirweg 33
9890 Gavere
Belgium
Authorised person signing for the company: Place and date of issue:
Peter Delbecque - CEO Gavere, 17/03/2022
Assessment of compliance of the product with the requirements relating to Council Directive 2014/35/EU (LVD)
was based on (relevant parts of) the following standards:
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
The following product:
Velleman
(Brand)
DESK WORKING LAMP - DIMMABLE -  84 leds - WHITE
Power requirements: PSU: 100-240 V ~ 50/60 Hz   - input lamp : 24 V DC , 1A
(Type of equipment, description)
VTLLAMP17
(Model designation)
complies with the essential requirements of:
Council Directive 2014/35/EU on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making
available on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits (LVD).
PSU:
EN 55024:2010 +A1
EN 55015:2013
EN 55020:2007 +A11
EN 55032:2015
Lamp:
EN 55015:2013 +A1
EN 61547:2009
PSU+Lamp:
EN 61000-3-2:2014
EN 61000-3-3:2013
This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer / importer:
Velleman Group nv
Legen Heirweg 33
9890 Gavere
Belgium
Authorised person signing for the company: Place and date of issue:
Peter Delbecque - CEO Gavere, 17/03/2022
Assessment of compliance of the product with the requirements relating to Council Directive 2014/30/EU (EMC)
was based on (relevant parts of) the following standards:
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
The following product:
Velleman
(Brand)
DESK WORKING LAMP - DIMMABLE -  84 leds - WHITE
Power requirements: PSU: 100-240 V ~ 50/60 Hz   - input lamp : 24 V DC , 1A
(Type of equipment, description)
VTLLAMP17
(Model designation)
complies with the essential requirements of:
Council Directive 2014/30/EU on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetical
compatibility (EMC).
This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer / importer:
Velleman Group nv
Legen Heirweg 33
9890 Gavere
Belgium
Authorised person signing for the company: Place and date of issue:
Peter Delbecque - CEO Gavere, 17/03/2022
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
The following product:
Velleman
(Brand)
DESK WORKING LAMP - DIMMABLE -  84 leds - WHITE
complies with the essential requirements of:
Council directive 2011/65/EU on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and
electronic equipment and amendig directive 2015/863 with the provisions for Phtalates.
Power requirements: PSU: 100-240 V ~ 50/60 Hz   - input lamp : 24 V DC , 1A
(Type of equipment, description)
VTLLAMP17
(Model designation)